COURT FILE NUMBER 2401-03404

COURT COURT OF KING’S BENCH OF ALBERTA

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS
AMENDED
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPROMISE OR
ARRANGEMENT OF CANADIAN OVERSEAS
PETROLEUM LIMITED, et al.

DOCUMENT SERVICE LIST

As of: July 4, 2024

Party Contact Method
OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP MWasserman(@osler.com
1 First Canadian Place, 100 King Street West o
Suite 6200 Toronto, Ontario sirving(@osler.com

M5X 1BS
drosenblat@osler.com

Attention: Marc Wasserman, Shawn Irving,
Dave Rosenblat

Counsel to Canadian Overseas Petroleum
Limited et al.

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP kgood@potteranderson.com
1313 N. Market Street, 6th Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801-6108

Attention: L. Katherine Good

US Counsel to Canadian Overseas Petroleum
Limited et al.
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mailto:MWasserman@osler.com
mailto:sirving@osler.com
mailto:drosenblat@osler.com
mailto:kgood@potteranderson.com

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC.
220 Bay Street, 13th Floor
Toronto ON M5J 2W4

Attention: Noah Goldstein, Jason Knight,
Andrew Basi

Monitor

ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com

iknight(@ksvadvisory.com

abasi@ksvadvisory.com

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre — North Tower, 40
Temperance St Suite 3200

Toronto, ON M5H 0B4

Attention: Jeffrey Oliver, Ryan Jacobs,
Michael Wunder

Counsel to the Proposed Monitor

joliver(@cassels.com

rjacobs(@cassels.com

mwunder@cassels.com

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
601 Lexington Avenue
New York NY 10022

Attention: Brian Schartz, Allyson Smith, Max
Freedman

US Counsel to the Interim Lender

allyson.smith@kirkland.com

bschartz@kirkland.com

max.freedman@kirkland.com

MLT AIKINS LLP
2100 Livingston Place,
222 3 Ave SW, Calgary
AB T2P 0B4

Attention: Ryan Zahara, Molly McIntosh

Counsel to the Interim Lender

RZahara@mltaikins.com

MDMcIntosh@mltaikins.com

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre — North Tower, 40
Temperance St Suite 3200, Toronto

ON M5H 0B4

Attention: Linc Rogers, Kevin Wu, Christopher

Keliher

Counsel to Anavio Capital Partners LLP

linc.rogers(@blakes.com

kevin.wu@blakes.com

christopher.keliher@blakes.com
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DENTONS CANADA LLP derek.pontin@dentons.com
15th Floor, Bankers Court
850 - 2nd Street SW
Calgary AB, T2P ORS

Attention: Derek Pontin

Counsel to BP Canada Energy Group

CARLTON ELLEKER CHASE LIMITED michael.cotter@ceclegal.co.uk
14 - 16 Dowgate Hill, Cannon Steet
London, UK EC4R 2 SU

Attention: Michael Cotter

Counsel to the Canadian Overseas Petroleum
(COPL) Action Group (CAG)

GOWLING WLG Sam.Gabor@gowlingwlg.com
421 7 Ave SW #1600 o o )
Calgary, AB T2P 4K9 Dominique.Sinesi@usdoj.gov

Attention: Sam Gabour, Dominique Sinesi

Canadian counsel to the Federal Government of
the United States of America

ANAVIO CAPITAL PARTNERS LLP; ds@anaviocap.com
ANAVIO EQUITY CAPITAL MARKETS
MASTER FUND LIMITED

11a Regent Street

St. James’s, London

SWI1Y 4LR

Attention: Dario Sacchetti

SHORELINE CANOVERSEAS PETROLEUM | amillholland@canoverseas.com
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
Cedar House 5th Floor, 41 Cedar Avenue, tundekarim@shoreline-group.com
Hamilton HM 12, Bermuda

Attention: Arthur Millholland, Tunde Karim
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FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP
350 7 Ave SW Suite 3400,
Calgary, AB T2P 3N9

Attention: Jessica Cameron, Anthony Mersich

Counsel to Shoreline Energy International
Limited

jcameron(@fasken.com

amersich@fasken.com

ESSAR EXPLORATION AND
PRODUCTION LIMITED, NIGERIA
46, Industrial Avenue, Shore Line House
[lupeju, Lagos, Nigeria

Attention: the Directors

Ashish.Kumar@essarenp.co.in

amillholland@canoverseas.com

tundekarim@shoreline-group.com

BP ENERGY COMPANY

201 Helios Way

Houston, TX 77079

Attention: K. Joaquin Anderson

Secured Creditor

joaquin.anderson(@bp.com

patricia.mendonca@bp.com

raluca.dalea@bp.com

Jennifer.Minnis@bp.com

Jennifer.Sipes@bp.com

Rebecca.Abel@bp.com

Will.Shappley@bp.com

Trisha.Basarowich(@bp.com

patricia.mendonca@bp.com

raluca.dalea@bp.com

NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA
301 6E AVENUE S.0O.
CALGARY, AB T2P4M9

Attention: Kais Doufani
Director - Commercial Banking

Secured Creditor

Kais.doufani(@nbc.ca
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ABC FUNDING, LLC
222 Berkeley Street, 18th Floor
Boston, MA US 02116

Secured Creditor

absecparties@eservicecorp.ca

U.S. SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
10737 Gateway West, #300
El Paso, TX US 79935

Attention: Sharan Pham, Case Manager

Secured Creditor

CESC.UCCFilings@sba.gov

BANK OF THE WEST
633 17 St, 21% Floor
Denver, CO US80293

Secured Creditor

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
Revenue Collections

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA
Department of Justice

120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 Toronto,
ON MS5H IT1

Bertrand.malo@justice.gc.ca

Kasydi.Mack@justice.gc.ca
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EMAIL SERVICE LIST

MWasserman@osler.com; sirving@osler.com; drosenblat@osler.com;
kgood@potteranderson.com;ngoldstein(@ksvadvisory.com; jknight@ksvadvisory.com;
abasi@ksvadvisory.com; joliver(@cassels.com; rjacobs@cassels.com; mwunder(@cassels.com;
allyson.smith@kirkland.com; bschartz@kirkland.com; max.freedman@kirkland.com:;
RZahara@mltaikins.com; MMclntosh@mltaikins.com; derek.pontin@dentons.com;
ds(@anaviocap.com; joaquin.anderson@bp.com; patricia.mendonca@bp.com;
raluca.dalea@bp.com; Jennifer.Minnis@bp.com; Jennifer.Sipes@bp.com;
Rebecca.Abel@bp.com; Will.Shappley@bp.com; Trisha.Basarowich@bp.com;
patricia.mendonca@bp.com; raluca.dalea@bp.com; Kais.doufani@nbc.ca;
absecparties(@eservicecorp.ca; absecparties@eservicecorp.ca; CESC.UCCFilings@sba.gov:
Kasydi.Mack@)justice.gc.ca ; Bertrand.malo@justice.gc.ca; Ashish.Kumar@essarenp.co.in;
amillholland@canoverseas.com; tundekarim(@shoreline-group.com; linc.rogers@blakes.com
kevin.wu(@blakes.com; christopher.keliher@blakes.com; Sam.Gabor@gowlingwlg.com;
Dominique.Sinesi@usdoj.gov; michael.cotter@ceclegal.co.uk: andrew.coveney@sky.com;
agc_pgc_alberta@justice.ge.ca; jcameron@fasken.com; amersich@fasken.com
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